Privacy Notice

Applicable from 8 February 2024

This Privacy Notice (**the "Notice"**) Applies to the Processing of Personal Data to the use of the website www.1nvst.com.

For the purposes of users' use on the website, 1NVST Research Limited, a company duly registered under the laws of the Seychelles, with company number 239419, ("We"/"Us"/"Our") will be the Data Controller. We are committed to respecting your privacy and comply with Regulation (EU) 2016/679.

With this Notice, We aim to ensure that users understand what Personal Data is collected about them, how such Personal Data is used and how it is secured.

Access to this website implies the users' full and unreserved acceptance of this Notice, as well as Our general terms and conditions of business. The user acknowledges that they have read and understood the terms within this Notice and agree to the Processing of their Personal Data.

This Notice is valid for all pages hosted on the website. It is not valid for the pages hosted by third parties to which We may refer and whose privacy notices may differ. We therefore, cannot be held responsible for any Personal Data Processed on these websites by other third parties.

For the purposes of social media, the platform Telegram shall be considered as the sole Data Controller.

1. Personal Data Processing

Below please find the relevant information regarding what Personal Data We collect about you, Our intended purpose of Processing and the respective legal basis and retention periods.

Category	Data	Purpose	Legal Basis	Retention
Contact Information	Name	To provide you with our services.	To enter into a contract with you	Until termination of the business relationship
	Surname			
	E-mail			
	Telegram Handle			
	Country			

2. Personal Data Sharing

We do not sell or otherwise monetise your Personal Data to third parties.

We have contracted the following service providers to manage the website that may have access to your Personal Data:

MediaOn Group for the purpose of server hosting;

Your Personal Data may be transferred to such third parties which may be located outside of the EU/EEA. We are therefore committed to comply with international transfer rules and ensure that:

- 1. Your Personal Data will be transferred to a country where the data recipient is located in a jurisdiction that has been recognized as adequate by the European Commission; or
- 2. Where a jurisdiction has not been recognised as adequate, to implement appropriate safeguards such as the EU Standard Contractual Clauses as of July 2021.

3. Security Measures

We treat your Personal Data in a confidential manner and ensure that Our staff and business partners have implemented the appropriate confidentiality arrangements.

Your Personal Data is also contained behind secure networks and is only accessible to select individuals who have been granted special access rights to such systems and are required to retain confidentiality.

We also implement other technical and organisational measures to safeguard your Personal Data such as:

- Use of firewalls
- Encryption of data carriers and data transfers
- Pseudonymisation and encryption of personal data
- Employee training on data protection

4. Your Rights

You have certain rights over your Personal Data, subject to statutory limitations where applicable.

Access	You have the right to obtain confirmation as to whether or not Personal Data concerning you is being Processed, and if so, relevant information related to such Processing and to a copy of such Personal Data.	
Rectification	You have the right to require rectification of inaccurate or incomplete Personal Data about you.	
To be Forgotten	You have the right to obtain deletion of your Personal Data under specific circumstances.	
Restrict Processing	You have the right to restrict Processing of PErsonal Data under specific circumstances.	
Data Portability	You have the right to request for the receipt or the transfer of your Personal Data to another organisation in a machine-readable format.	
Object	You have the right to object, on grounds relating to your particular situation, to the Processing of your Personal Data	
Withdraw Consent	You have the right to withdraw your consent for the Processing of your Personal Data where applicable, at no cost and with no justification required.	

5. Changes to this Notice

This Notice is effective as of the date stated above. We may, at our sole discretion, amend this Notice as We deem necessary and will inform you when this is done.

6. Contacts

1NVST Research Limited, a company duly registered under the laws of the Seychelles, with company number 239419 acting as Data Controller, available at: contact@1nvst.com.

You may also complain to the relevant supervisory authority in your jurisdiction, which you may find here.